
HH Sh. Mohammed Bin Rashid Al Maktoum Endurance Ride - Private Stables 101KM , 21 Feb 2024
DIEC 101 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St # Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In Heart Rates Recov
ery

CRI/RRI Ride Time Total Ride 
Time

Loop 
speed

Avg Lp 
speed

Phase 
Speed

Avg 
Speed

Penalt
y

1 31 SAEED MOHD KHALIFA BELHOUL AL MEHAIRI/10082209/UAE CHERIFA DE FLAUZINS/2012/Chestnut/Mare/106MI96

1 17 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:14.00 7:42:00.35 7:45:07.71 65 - 54/60 04:54 01:15:08 01:15:08 29.9 29.9 27.95 27.95 00:00

2 13 25 8:25:07.71 9:14:24.84 9:18:31.46 63/60 04:07 00:53:24 02:08:32 30.43 30.12 28.09 28.01 00:00

3 8 21 9:58:31.46 10:42:41.29 10:45:51.14 62/63 03:10 11:20:14 00:47:20 02:55:52 28.53 29.69 26.62 27.63 00:00

4 1 20 11:35:51.14 12:09:56.36 12:17:50.63 57/60 07:54 00:34:05 03:29:57 35.2 30.64 35.21 28.86 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:00:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:01 / 00:20:05 SS Endurance Stables 2/Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi

2 282 ZAYED MOHAMED ATIQ KHAMIS ALMEHAIRI/10260548/UAE Fanta ML/2012/Grey/Gelding/106RL21

1 12 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:11.94 7:43:24.68 60/56 03:13 01:13:25 01:13:25 29.91 29.91 28.6 28.6 00:00

2 7 25 8:23:24.68 9:14:09.90 9:16:03.02 63/60 01:53 00:52:38 02:06:03 29.55 29.76 28.5 28.56 00:00

3 4 21 9:56:03.02 10:42:30.11 10:44:29.68 55/60 02:00 11:20:05 00:48:27 02:54:30 27.13 29.03 26.01 27.85 00:00

4 2 20 11:34:29.68 12:10:18.72 12:22:47.79 61/56 12:29 00:35:49 03:30:19 33.5 29.82 33.5 28.81 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:22:357 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:53 / 00:19:35 TNT Private Stables/Abdul Razzak Muhsen

3 167 MUSAAB MOHAMMAD  AHMAD BELQAIZI AL FALASI/10276254/UAE BOMEC DU SAUVETERRE/2011/Grey/Gelding/106FK93

1 6 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:10.59 7:42:10.06 63/60 01:59 01:12:10 01:12:10 29.92 29.92 29.1 29.1 00:00

2 3 25 8:22:10.06 9:14:12.11 9:15:43.76 56/60 01:32 00:53:34 02:05:44 28.83 29.46 28 28.63 00:00

3 3 21 9:55:43.76 10:42:26.32 10:44:19.80 56/56 01:53 11:20:21 00:48:36 02:54:20 26.98 28.77 25.93 27.88 00:00

4 3 20 11:34:19.80 12:10:22.69 12:32:22.40 58/60 22:00 00:36:03 03:30:23 33.29 29.57 33.29 28.8 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:26:330 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:51 / 00:27:24 TNT Private Stables/Abdul Razzak Muhsen

4 265 MOHAMED SALIM MOHAMED HAIF AL HAMMADI/10274977/UAE CADETE TB/2016/Chestnut/Gelding/108BB62

1 2 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:10.17 7:41:39.34 51/52 01:29 01:11:39 01:11:39 29.93 29.93 29.31 29.31 00:00

2 5 25 8:21:39.34 9:14:18.02 9:15:46.54 56/60 01:29 00:54:07 02:05:46 28.49 29.31 27.72 28.62 00:00

3 6 21 9:55:46.54 10:42:29.37 10:44:50.09 60/60 02:21 11:19:44 00:49:04 02:54:50 26.97 28.67 25.68 27.8 00:00

4 4 20 11:34:50.09 12:10:23.76 12:39:46.22 64/64 29:22 00:35:34 03:30:24 33.74 29.55 33.74 28.8 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:27:397 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:40 / 00:34:41 SM Private Stable /Sultan Mohammad Sultan Alketbi

5 12 LEILA MOHAMMED OBAID AL MARZOOQI/10072507/UAE IV TRENKA LIMITS/2016/Grey/Mare/108CL05

1 4 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:14.27 7:42:06.35 53/54 01:52 01:12:06 01:12:06 29.9 29.9 29.13 29.13 00:00

2 2 25 8:22:06.35 9:14:08.08 9:15:42.46 58/60 01:34 00:53:36 02:05:42 28.83 29.44 27.99 28.64 00:00

3 2 21 9:55:42.46 10:42:23.90 10:44:02.92 64/52 01:39 11:19:15 00:48:20 02:54:02 26.99 28.76 26.07 27.93 00:00

4 5 20 11:34:02.92 12:10:59.08 12:24:02.14 61/60 13:03 00:36:56 03:30:58 32.49 29.43 32.49 28.72 00:00

TrailBy: 00:01:02:713 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:32 / 00:18:08 Al Kamda Endurance Stables/Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail

6 87 ALICE FABRE/10113200/FRA FRENCHY DU CLAUD/2015/Grey/Gelding/31517

1 9 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:21.33 7:42:54.71 63/60 02:33 01:12:55 01:12:55 29.85 29.85 28.8 28.8 00:00

2 12 25 8:22:54.71 9:14:23.54 9:18:00.41 62/60 03:37 00:55:06 02:08:01 29.14 29.55 27.22 28.12 00:00

3 11 21 9:58:00.41 10:42:42.55 10:46:58.63 61/62 04:16 11:22:12 00:48:58 02:56:59 28.19 29.18 25.73 27.46 00:00

4 6 20 11:36:58.63 12:11:12.08 12:35:27.15 52/56 24:15 00:34:13 03:31:12 35.06 30.18 35.07 28.69 00:00

TrailBy: 00:01:15:720 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:40 / 00:34:41 MAS 7 Endurance Stable/Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi

Finish (85)



7 44 KHALIFA RASHED MUGHEER SALEM ALAMEEMI/10304809/UAE SW FIELD/2012/Chestnut/Mare/106IV82

1 3 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:09.91 7:41:55.08 58/62 01:45 01:11:55 01:11:55 29.93 29.93 29.2 29.2 00:00

2 4 25 8:21:55.08 9:14:07.04 9:15:44.67 60/68 01:38 00:53:50 02:05:45 28.74 29.42 27.86 28.63 00:00

3 10 21 9:55:44.67 10:42:20.91 10:44:05.12 10:46:21.85 77 - 63/64 04:01 11:21:11 00:50:37 02:56:22 27.04 28.76 24.89 27.56 00:00

4 7 20 11:36:21.85 12:11:50.80 12:21:49.89 60/64 09:59 00:35:29 03:31:51 33.82 29.64 33.82 28.61 00:00

TrailBy: 00:01:54:440 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:20 / 00:17:23 SS Pvt Stables/Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi

8 89 KHALFAN JUMA MOHAMMED KHAMIS BELJAFLA/10208920/UAE HM LOVE MANZANERO/2015/Grey/Gelding/108MN52

1 16 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:11.02 7:44:48.65 64/56 04:38 01:14:49 01:14:49 29.92 29.92 28.07 28.07 00:00

2 9 25 8:24:48.65 9:14:25.65 9:16:36.94 58/62 02:11 00:51:48 02:06:37 30.23 30.05 28.96 28.43 00:00

3 5 21 9:56:36.94 10:42:39.63 10:44:34.76 52/60 01:55 11:19:35 00:47:58 02:54:35 27.36 29.3 26.27 27.84 00:00

4 8 20 11:34:34.76 12:12:03.20 12:22:23.45 58/56 10:20 00:37:28 03:32:03 32.02 29.81 32.03 28.58 00:00

TrailBy: 00:02:06:837 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:46 / 00:19:04 MAS Endurance Stable/Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi

9 75 SAEED AHMAD RASHED ABDULLA AL SHAMSI/10094997/UAE POLI/2011/Bay/Gelding/105VV73

1 1 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:09.38 7:41:31.88 57/64 01:23 01:11:32 01:11:32 29.93 29.93 29.36 29.36 00:00

2 1 25 8:21:31.88 9:14:06.33 9:15:34.05 60/64 01:28 00:54:02 02:05:34 28.53 29.33 27.76 28.67 00:00

3 1 21 9:55:34.05 10:42:20.38 10:43:55.35 63/60 01:35 11:17:52 00:48:21 02:53:55 26.94 28.67 26.06 27.94 00:00

4 9 20 11:33:55.35 12:12:14.19 12:19:55.08 59/56 07:41 00:38:19 03:32:14 31.32 29.16 31.32 28.55 00:00

TrailBy: 00:02:17:827 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:01 / 00:12:07 SS Endurance Stables 2/Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi

10 232 ZUBAIDAH ALI SABTI AL - ALI BASHA/10160659/IRQ JULY VB/2014/Grey/Gelding/107ML77

1 7 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:32.06 7:42:14.01 56/60 01:42 01:12:14 01:12:14 29.77 29.77 29.07 29.07 00:00

2 8 25 8:22:14.01 9:14:36.12 9:16:20.63 58/60 01:45 00:54:07 02:06:21 28.64 29.29 27.72 28.49 00:00

3 7 21 9:56:20.63 10:42:45.73 10:45:23.77 60/60 02:38 11:22:03 00:49:03 02:55:24 27.14 28.7 25.69 27.71 00:00

4 10 20 11:35:23.77 12:27:55.87 12:57:43.79 62/68 29:48 00:52:32 03:47:56 22.84 27.31 22.84 26.59 00:00

TrailBy: 00:17:59:503 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:58 / 00:35:53 ALREMAK  PRIVATE STABLES/KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI

11 190 YOUSIF MOHAMED HASAN AL HAMMADI/10028169/UAE DELHIA DE MEROS/2013/Chestnut/Mare/106YF97

1 15 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:12.83 7:44:31.88 62/56 04:19 01:14:32 01:14:32 29.91 29.91 28.18 28.18 00:00

2 15 25 8:24:31.88 9:20:52.98 9:22:10.64 53/59 01:18 00:57:39 02:12:11 26.62 28.44 26.02 27.23 00:00

3 14 21 10:02:10.64 10:52:41.55 10:54:04.06 58/56 01:23 11:30:13 00:51:53 03:04:04 24.94 27.45 24.29 26.4 00:00

4 11 20 11:44:04.06 12:28:17.04 12:40:16.30 51/56 11:59 00:44:13 03:48:17 27.14 27.38 27.14 26.55 00:00

TrailBy: 00:18:20:677 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:44 / 00:18:58 AL Sarab Endurance Stable/Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi

12 88 MATAR HAMAD SAEED MALHOOF AL KITBI/10209561/UAE FANTOMAS LARZAC/2015/Grey/Gelding/108BZ57

1 24 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:15.00 7:48:50.19 63/64 08:35 01:18:50 01:18:50 29.89 29.89 26.64 26.64 00:00

2 18 25 8:28:50.19 9:23:46.31 9:27:24.12 63/56 03:38 00:58:34 02:17:24 27.3 28.76 25.61 26.2 00:00

3 15 21 10:07:24.12 10:50:29.88 10:57:03.98 59/64 06:34 11:32:19 00:49:40 03:07:04 29.24 28.88 25.37 25.98 00:00

4 12 20 11:47:03.98 12:28:30.93 12:51:26.65 62/64 22:56 00:41:27 03:48:31 28.95 28.89 28.95 26.52 00:00

TrailBy: 00:18:34:570 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:25 / 00:41:43 MAS Endurance Stable/Mansoor Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi

13 96 WATFA NASSER ABDULRAHMAN/10182824/UAE ORO DE L'HOM/2013/Grey/Gelding/106OS15

1 26 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:24.03 7:49:26.05 63/62 09:02 01:19:26 01:19:26 29.83 29.83 26.44 26.44 00:00

2 19 25 8:29:26.05 9:23:53.37 9:29:35.97 57/60 05:43 01:00:10 02:19:36 27.55 28.83 24.93 25.79 00:00

3 20 21 10:09:35.97 10:58:19.71 11:04:13.03 59/62 05:53 11:39:48 00:54:37 03:14:13 25.86 28 23.07 25.02 00:00

4 13 20 11:54:13.03 12:35:29.60 12:54:25.01 62/64 18:55 00:41:17 03:55:30 29.07 28.2 29.07 25.73 00:00

TrailBy: 00:25:33:240 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:53 / 00:39:33 Private Individual Stable/Watfa Nasser Abdulrahman

14 332 FATIMA DHAWI JUMA AL HARTHI/10115217/UAE DIRKAN DU PEREUIL/2013/Grey/Gelding/106MY13

1 11 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:35.40 7:43:14.21 60/60 02:39 01:13:14 01:13:14 29.75 29.75 28.68 28.68 00:00

2 11 25 8:23:14.21 9:14:24.09 9:17:20.55 56/58 02:56 00:54:06 02:07:20 29.32 29.57 27.73 28.27 00:00

Finish (85)



14 3 9 21 9:57:20.55 10:43:08.98 10:46:20.93 56/64 03:12 11:21:16 00:49:00 02:56:20 27.51 29 25.71 27.56 00:00

4 14 20 11:36:20.93 12:35:35.99 12:53:34.06 63/56 17:58 00:59:15 03:55:35 20.25 26.72 20.25 25.72 00:00

TrailBy: 00:25:39:623 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:41 / 00:26:46 R777 Endurance Stables/Humaid Sultan Hasan  Alhoasni

15 292 OMAR ABDULAZIZ ESSA AHMAD ALFALAHI/10300382/UAE TIJ MAGDALINA 16/2016/Bay/Gelding/108DN33

1 32 35 6:30:00.00 7:47:53.07 7:50:38.97 60/56 02:46 01:20:39 01:20:39 26.96 26.96 26.04 26.04 00:00

2 23 25 8:30:38.97 9:30:01.80 9:32:22.18 56/56 02:20 01:01:43 02:22:22 25.26 26.23 24.3 25.29 00:00

3 18 21 10:12:22.18 11:01:09.44 11:03:20.52 57/64 02:11 11:38:44 00:50:58 03:13:20 25.83 26.12 24.72 25.14 00:00

4 15 20 11:53:20.52 12:37:07.49 12:46:21.97 56/56 09:14 00:43:47 03:57:07 27.41 26.37 27.41 25.56 00:00

TrailBy: 00:27:11:130 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:08 / 00:16:33 Zabeel 2 Stables/Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari

16 293 ABDULLA ALI MOHAMED ALI ALAMRI/10146729/UAE NIL BOY 16/2015/Chestnut/Gelding/108DM84

1 31 35 6:30:00.00 7:47:54.96 7:50:17.11 50/48 02:22 01:20:17 01:20:17 26.95 26.95 26.16 26.16 00:00

2 22 25 8:30:17.11 9:30:00.19 9:31:57.99 50/58 01:58 01:01:41 02:21:58 25.12 26.16 24.32 25.36 00:00

3 19 21 10:11:57.99 11:01:10.13 11:03:32.23 53/60 02:22 11:38:25 00:51:34 03:13:32 25.61 26.01 24.43 25.11 00:00

4 16 20 11:53:32.23 12:37:07.77 12:43:16.85 49/60 06:09 00:43:36 03:57:08 27.53 26.3 27.52 25.56 00:00

TrailBy: 00:27:11:410 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:12 / 00:12:51 Zabeel 2 Stables/Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari

17 291 MANSOOR KHAMIS MOHAMMAD KHAMIS AL SHEDI/10113607/UAE LADY LIMUSINA 16/2016/Chestnut/Mare/108DN31

1 28 35 6:30:00.00 7:47:51.92 7:49:48.01 63/64 01:56 01:19:48 01:19:48 26.97 26.97 26.32 26.32 00:00

2 21 25 8:29:48.01 9:29:58.02 9:31:47.85 59/52 01:50 01:02:00 02:21:48 24.93 26.08 24.19 25.39 00:00

3 17 21 10:11:47.85 11:01:07.15 11:03:00.33 60/56 01:53 11:38:13 00:51:12 03:13:00 25.55 25.94 24.61 25.18 00:00

4 17 20 11:53:00.33 12:37:08.45 12:43:21.35 57/56 06:13 00:44:08 03:57:08 27.19 26.18 27.19 25.56 00:00

TrailBy: 00:27:12:090 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:58 / 00:11:52 Zabeel 2 Stables/Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari

18 335 JULIA SERRABASSA BATALLA/10142011/ESP SARGIN/2014/Grey/Gelding/28525

1 42 35 6:30:00.00 7:49:31.60 7:52:30.61 57/52 02:59 01:22:31 01:22:31 26.41 26.41 25.45 25.45 00:00

2 24 25 8:32:30.61 9:31:10.93 9:33:27.15 56/60 02:16 01:00:57 02:23:28 25.57 26.05 24.61 25.09 00:00

3 25 21 10:13:27.15 11:03:37.96 11:06:34.04 58/56 02:56 11:41:15 00:53:07 03:16:35 25.11 25.8 23.72 24.72 00:00

4 18 20 11:56:34.04 12:40:43.41 12:48:04.05 51/54 07:21 00:44:09 04:00:44 27.18 26.06 27.18 25.17 00:00

TrailBy: 00:30:47:047 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:53 / 00:15:32 ARAAM ENDURANCE STABLES/Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Khalaf Alghaith

19 334 CATALINA LLORENS/10070382/CHI LADY TANIA 15/2015/Bay/Mare/107PF93

1 34 35 6:30:00.00 7:49:30.63 7:51:22.74 60/60 01:52 01:21:23 01:21:23 26.41 26.41 25.8 25.8 00:00

2 25 25 8:31:22.74 9:31:12.36 9:33:34.94 56/60 02:23 01:02:12 02:23:35 25.07 25.84 24.12 25.07 00:00

3 22 21 10:13:34.94 11:03:39.18 11:05:57.57 59/60 02:18 11:40:50 00:52:23 03:15:58 25.16 25.66 24.05 24.8 00:00

4 19 20 11:55:57.57 12:40:44.05 12:51:17.35 53/56 10:33 00:44:46 04:00:44 26.8 25.88 26.81 25.17 00:00

TrailBy: 00:30:47:690 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:16 / 00:17:07 ARAAM ENDURANCE STABLES/Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Khalaf Alghaith

20 234 AHMED SALAH ABDULLA AMEEN ALSHARAFAA/10056825/UAE ELTIK DE CARDENAL AA/2014/Chestnut/Gelding/106LM69

1 41 35 6:30:00.00 7:48:25.72 7:52:30.18 61/60 04:04 01:22:30 01:22:30 26.78 26.78 25.45 25.45 00:00

2 27 25 8:32:30.18 9:32:02.67 9:33:55.89 57/60 01:53 01:01:26 02:23:56 25.19 26.09 24.42 25.01 00:00

3 24 21 10:13:55.89 11:04:42.33 11:06:20.52 61/64 01:38 11:41:10 00:52:25 03:16:21 24.82 25.75 24.04 24.75 00:00

4 20 20 11:56:20.52 12:41:25.81 12:47:33.02 58/60 06:07 00:45:05 04:01:26 26.61 25.92 26.62 25.1 00:00

TrailBy: 00:31:29:450 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:25 / 00:13:43 Ekhal Private Endurance Stable/Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa

21 226 EISA HAMOUD SAEED AL KHAYARI/10076754/UAE BELHABAD DE KERHUEL/2011/Grey/Gelding/108NN63

1 56 35 6:30:00.00 7:44:02.86 7:50:03.93 7:54:53.41 67 - 52/56 10:51 8:20:13 01:24:53 01:24:53 28.36 28.36 24.74 24.74 00:00

2 42 25 8:34:53.41 9:36:02.59 9:39:23.64 59/62 03:21 01:04:30 02:29:23 24.53 26.63 23.26 24.1 00:00

3 27 21 10:19:23.64 11:09:16.04 11:11:18.38 59/64 02:02 11:46:12 00:51:55 03:21:18 25.26 26.26 24.27 24.14 00:00

4 21 20 12:01:18.38 12:41:47.58 12:53:23.93 56/60 11:36 00:40:29 04:01:47 29.64 26.87 29.64 25.06 00:00

TrailBy: 00:31:51:213 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:57 / 00:27:49 ALAZEM Stables/Abdulaziz Sulaiman Ebrahim Mohammed Alblooshi

Finish (85)



22 188 ABDULLA MOHAMED HASAN MOHAMED ALHAMMADI/10054569/UAE EARNY/2014/Chestnut/Gelding/107KI38

1 43 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:15.14 7:48:17.73 7:52:46.15 72 - 61/60 12:31 8:17:26 01:22:46 01:22:46 29.89 29.89 25.37 25.37 00:00

2 44 25 8:32:46.15 9:33:52.54 9:39:27.82 57/60 05:35 01:06:42 02:29:28 24.55 27.41 22.49 24.09 00:00

3 31 21 10:19:27.82 11:09:14.58 11:13:26.36 58/58 04:12 11:48:26 00:53:59 03:23:27 25.31 26.83 23.34 23.89 00:00

4 22 20 12:03:26.36 12:42:33.34 13:00:11.53 56/62 17:38 00:39:07 04:02:34 30.68 27.51 30.68 24.98 00:00

TrailBy: 00:32:36:973 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:59 / 00:39:56 AL Sarab Endurance Stable/Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi

23 214 ABDULLA JAMAL SALEM JUMAH ALGHAFRI/10256234/UAE CAMEO CHRIZTO/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/105WN55

1 49 35 6:30:00.00 7:40:16.10 7:49:52.49 7:54:09.32 68 - 56/62 13:53 8:19:59 01:24:09 01:24:09 29.89 29.89 24.96 24.96 00:00

2 48 25 8:34:09.32 9:33:54.26 9:40:02.22 61/60 06:08 01:05:53 02:30:02 25.11 27.69 22.77 23.99 00:00

3 39 21 10:20:02.22 11:09:11.91 11:15:29.87 57/52 06:18 11:51:32 00:55:28 03:25:30 25.63 27.12 22.72 23.65 00:00

4 23 20 12:05:29.87 12:47:13.35 13:00:57.00 56/56 13:44 00:41:43 04:07:13 28.76 27.43 28.77 24.51 00:00

TrailBy: 00:37:16:983 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:00 / 00:40:03 Al Bawasil Pvt Stables/Khaled Ahmed Ali Mohammed Alhammadi

24 235 SHAIMA DAWOOD ALI AHLI/10225354/UAE SARUK BAZOOKA/2012/Grey/Mare/106OT26

1 33 35 6:30:00.00 7:48:24.70 7:50:39.18 60/64 02:14 01:20:39 01:20:39 26.78 26.78 26.04 26.04 00:00

2 31 25 8:30:39.18 9:32:05.37 9:34:41.26 48/56 02:36 01:04:02 02:24:41 24.42 25.74 23.43 24.88 00:00

3 28 21 10:14:41.26 11:09:44.83 11:11:51.99 46/54 02:07 11:43:33 00:57:11 03:21:52 22.88 24.93 22.03 24.08 00:00

4 24 20 12:01:51.99 12:52:10.26 13:00:22.80 57/60 08:13 00:50:18 04:12:10 23.85 24.71 23.86 24.03 00:00

TrailBy: 00:42:13:897 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:47 / 00:15:10 Ekhal Private Endurance Stable/Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa

25 344 MIJKE PAULIEN CAROLIEN ALBERSEN/10183137/NED 3V Pisa/2017/Grey/Mare/108MG36

1 59 35 6:30:00.00 7:52:40.88 7:55:25.45 53/54 02:45 01:25:25 01:25:25 25.4 25.4 24.59 24.59 00:00

2 41 25 8:35:25.45 9:36:11.88 9:38:07.14 56/56 01:55 01:03:40 02:29:05 24.68 25.09 23.56 24.15 00:58

3 30 21 10:19:05.14 11:11:10.01 11:13:08.29 59/60 01:58 11:47:26 00:54:03 03:23:08 24.19 24.85 23.31 23.93 00:00

4 25 20 12:03:08.29 12:52:12.47 13:02:32.91 54/56 10:20 00:49:04 04:12:12 24.46 24.77 24.46 24.03 00:00

TrailBy: 00:42:16:103 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:14 / 00:16:58 MA PVT STABLES/Mijke Albersen

26 136 FERBER PEREZ FEDERICO FRANCISCO/10090616/URU palmeiras/2015/Bay/Mare/33287

1 66 35 6:30:00.00 7:54:16.76 7:56:34.68 55/56 02:18 01:26:35 01:26:35 24.92 24.92 24.25 24.25 00:00

2 50 25 8:36:34.68 9:38:20.53 9:40:38.39 52/52 02:18 01:04:04 02:30:39 24.29 24.65 23.41 23.9 00:00

3 32 21 10:20:38.39 11:11:50.68 11:14:00.89 58/60 02:10 11:50:26 00:53:23 03:24:02 24.61 24.64 23.6 23.82 00:00

4 26 20 12:04:00.89 12:52:39.20 13:01:45.86 47/48 09:07 00:48:38 04:12:40 24.67 24.65 24.67 23.98 00:00

TrailBy: 00:42:42:840 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:58 / 00:15:52 Al Ain Endurance Stables/Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri

27 267 MOHAMMAD AHMAD MOOSA FAIROOZ BUSAOOD/10304145/UAE HEP MR ROSS /2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105RV61

1 30 35 6:30:00.00 7:43:22.72 7:49:58.66 56/63 06:36 01:19:59 01:19:59 28.62 28.62 26.26 26.26 00:00

2 36 25 8:29:58.66 9:31:43.31 9:36:09.25 62/62 04:26 01:06:11 02:26:10 24.29 26.64 22.66 24.63 00:00

3 38 21 10:16:09.25 11:09:48.70 11:15:15.39 61/60 05:27 11:50:23 00:59:06 03:25:16 23.48 25.74 21.32 23.68 00:00

4 27 20 12:05:15.39 12:54:35.64 13:02:55.17 57/56 08:20 00:49:20 04:14:36 24.32 25.45 24.32 23.8 00:00

TrailBy: 00:44:39:273 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:11 / 00:24:47 Umm Suqeim Stables/Saeed Moosa Fairooz Busaood

28 150 HUMAID HAMOUD HUMAID ABDULLA AL JNEIBI/10204283/UAE QEMMAH X MNSOR/2016/Bay/Mare/29159

1 63 35 6:30:00.00 7:52:20.17 7:55:47.54 59/60 03:27 01:25:48 01:25:48 25.51 25.51 24.48 24.48 00:00

2 53 25 8:35:47.54 9:37:13.30 9:41:17.43 60/60 04:04 01:05:30 02:31:18 24.42 25.04 22.9 23.79 00:00

3 43 21 10:21:17.43 11:11:42.16 11:17:30.10 55/60 05:48 11:51:07 00:56:13 03:27:31 24.99 25.03 22.41 23.42 00:00

4 28 20 12:07:30.10 12:54:53.70 13:05:22.94 56/56 10:29 00:47:24 04:14:55 25.32 25.09 25.32 23.77 00:00

TrailBy: 00:44:57:333 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:57 / 00:23:49 Arabian Sand Stables/Hassan Ali Mohamed Bisho Alblooshi

29 306 SHAMMA NABEEL SAEED RASHED ALZAABI/21135/UAE GLENELEN PARK FINALE/2011/Grey/Gelding/106OU31

1 75 35 6:30:00.00 7:54:07.11 7:57:12.51 53/52 03:05 01:27:13 01:27:13 24.96 24.96 24.08 24.08 00:00

2 43 25 8:37:12.51 9:37:14.17 9:39:26.27 62/60 02:12 01:02:14 02:29:27 24.99 24.97 24.1 24.09 00:00

Finish (85)



29 3 34 21 10:19:26.27 11:11:59.88 11:14:38.86 61/60 02:39 11:49:42 00:55:13 03:24:40 23.97 24.71 22.82 23.75 00:00

4 29 20 12:04:38.86 12:54:53.97 13:02:26.90 56/56 07:33 00:50:15 04:14:55 23.88 24.54 23.88 23.77 00:00

TrailBy: 00:44:57:603 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:52 / 00:15:30 Al Shaibani Pvt Stables 2/Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdulla 
Mohammad

30 34 FATMA JASSEM SAEED AL MARRI/10041495/UAE COVALIA DE BIGORRE/2012/Grey/Mare/106OW58

1 97 35 6:30:00.00 7:53:03.61 7:58:47.48 63/64 05:44 01:28:47 01:28:47 25.28 25.28 23.65 23.65 00:00

2 58 25 8:38:47.48 9:38:35.52 9:43:23.46 63/63 04:48 01:04:36 02:33:23 25.08 25.2 23.22 23.47 00:00

3 44 21 10:23:23.46 11:12:58.82 11:17:30.22 61/62 04:31 11:53:04 00:54:07 03:27:30 25.41 25.25 23.28 23.42 00:00

4 30 20 12:07:30.22 12:54:54.82 13:05:34.99 56/60 10:40 00:47:25 04:14:55 25.31 25.26 25.31 23.77 00:00

TrailBy: 00:44:58:460 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:25 / 00:25:41 MAB STABLES/Ahmed Saleh Mohamed Ali Alshehhi

31 224 MATIAS HERNANDEZ VARELA/10291558/URU EO FAYRAQO/2015/Chestnut/Mare/108OC54

1 55 35 6:30:00.00 7:52:51.77 7:54:49.35 57/60 01:58 01:24:49 01:24:49 25.34 25.34 24.76 24.76 00:00

2 49 25 8:34:49.35 9:37:35.76 9:40:26.73 59/60 02:51 01:05:37 02:30:26 23.9 24.72 22.86 23.93 00:00

3 35 21 10:20:26.73 11:12:18.39 11:14:49.61 60/60 02:31 11:49:39 00:54:23 03:24:49 24.3 24.61 23.17 23.73 00:00

4 31 20 12:04:49.61 12:55:34.23 13:02:23.00 58/60 06:49 00:50:45 04:15:34 23.65 24.41 23.65 23.71 00:00

TrailBy: 00:45:37:863 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:32 / 00:14:09 AMN Privat Stable/Mubarak Ali abdulla Alneyadi

32 274 AWADH RASHED AWADH ALWAYAL AL SUWAIDI/10206760/UAE AT DIAL RANGE VENUS/2015/Brown/Mare/28652

1 103 35 6:30:00.00 7:52:48.08 7:59:06.81 54/56 06:19 01:29:07 01:29:07 25.36 25.36 23.56 23.56 00:00

2 55 25 8:39:06.81 9:37:36.66 9:41:29.14 58/60 03:52 01:02:22 02:31:29 25.64 25.48 24.05 23.76 00:00

3 41 21 10:21:29.14 11:11:49.65 11:16:26.18 62/64 04:37 11:51:53 00:54:57 03:26:26 25.03 25.36 22.93 23.54 00:00

4 32 20 12:06:26.18 12:56:09.02 13:09:59.51 50/56 13:50 00:49:43 04:16:09 24.14 25.11 24.14 23.66 00:00

TrailBy: 00:46:12:657 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:09 / 00:28:38 Al Azoom Pvt Endurance Stable/Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri

33 252 MOHAMMAD ABDULQADER OTHMAN ABDULQADER 
OTHMAN/10276743/UAE NABOWLA NOOK JARRAH/2013/Bay/Gelding/28753

1 91 35 6:30:00.00 7:54:21.81 7:58:10.53 62/56 03:49 01:28:11 01:28:11 24.89 24.89 23.81 23.81 00:00

2 54 25 8:38:10.53 9:38:48.01 9:41:24.90 60/56 02:37 01:03:14 02:31:25 24.74 24.83 23.72 23.78 00:00

3 42 21 10:21:24.90 11:11:30.64 11:16:38.60 53/60 05:08 11:51:51 00:55:14 03:26:39 25.15 24.91 22.81 23.52 00:00

4 33 20 12:06:38.60 12:56:10.40 13:06:02.20 51/60 09:52 00:49:32 04:16:11 24.23 24.77 24.23 23.65 00:00

TrailBy: 00:46:14:033 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:21 / 00:21:26 Al Areen Endurance PVT Stables/Awad Mohammed Abdulla Al Muhairi

34 200 SALIM IBRAHIM KHAMIS IBRAHIM ALMAAZMI/10208363/UAE CAP'ORN DE BONANCE/2012/Grey/Mare/106OL89

1 117 35 6:30:00.00 7:57:30.70 8:00:52.91 60/54 03:22 01:30:53 01:30:53 24 24 23.11 23.11 00:00

2 68 25 8:40:52.91 9:43:07.70 9:45:25.20 60/56 02:17 01:04:32 02:35:25 24.1 24.04 23.24 23.16 00:00

3 47 21 10:25:25.20 11:16:10.71 11:20:59.64 58/60 04:49 11:56:12 00:55:34 03:30:59 24.82 24.24 22.68 23.03 00:00

4 34 20 12:10:59.64 12:56:10.75 13:06:36.02 54/60 10:25 00:45:11 04:16:10 26.56 24.66 26.56 23.66 00:00

TrailBy: 00:46:14:390 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:13 / 00:20:53 Al Raad Endurance Team/Rashid Ibrahim Khamis Al Maazmi

35 158 FATEMEH MOHAMMAD AKBAR POUR/10268031/IRI ZEUS FF/2017/Grey/Gelding/108NO22

1 65 35 6:30:00.00 7:54:00.90 7:56:28.53 55/60 02:28 01:26:29 01:26:29 25 25 24.28 24.28 00:00

2 45 25 8:36:28.53 9:37:17.49 9:39:45.14 63/52 02:28 01:03:17 02:29:46 24.66 24.86 23.7 24.04 00:00

3 40 21 10:19:45.14 11:12:53.09 11:15:34.36 59/56 02:41 11:50:42 00:55:49 03:25:35 23.71 24.55 22.57 23.64 00:00

4 35 20 12:05:34.36 12:56:13.39 13:01:52.17 49/54 05:39 00:50:39 04:16:14 23.69 24.38 23.69 23.65 00:00

TrailBy: 00:46:17:030 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:19 / 00:13:16 Al Mugheer Pvt Stables/Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi

Finish (85)



36 59 RASHED KHALIFA RASHED AL DHAHERI/10204858/UAE FLIM FLAMM ARVORIG/2015/Chestnut/Gelding/28334

1 64 35 6:30:00.00 7:54:24.63 7:56:03.62 57/52 01:39 01:26:04 01:26:04 24.88 24.88 24.4 24.4 00:00

2 52 25 8:36:03.62 9:37:26.54 9:41:15.70 59/60 03:49 01:05:12 02:31:16 24.44 24.69 23.01 23.8 00:00

3 46 21 10:21:15.70 11:14:31.27 11:19:12.64 59/52 04:41 11:54:35 00:57:57 03:29:13 23.66 24.42 21.74 23.23 00:00

4 36 20 12:09:12.64 12:57:09.07 13:11:33.13 50/52 14:24 00:47:56 04:17:09 25.03 24.54 25.03 23.57 00:00

TrailBy: 00:47:12:710 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:08 / 00:24:34 Private Individual Stable/Ahmed Ali Saif Alnasri

37 223 SANTIAGO MARTIN CABRERA ALONZO/10083987/URU Leyla/2013/Chestnut/Mare/29227

1 52 35 6:30:00.00 7:52:51.71 7:54:41.53 64/64 01:50 01:24:42 01:24:42 25.34 25.34 24.79 24.79 00:00

2 51 25 8:34:41.53 9:37:33.02 9:40:57.16 62/60 03:24 01:06:16 02:30:58 23.86 24.7 22.64 23.85 00:00

3 45 21 10:20:57.16 11:12:17.80 11:17:37.56 57/60 05:20 11:52:26 00:56:40 03:27:38 24.54 24.66 22.24 23.41 00:00

4 37 20 12:07:37.56 12:57:09.63 13:07:32.40 51/56 10:23 00:49:32 04:17:10 24.23 24.57 24.23 23.56 00:00

TrailBy: 00:47:13:267 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:14 / 00:20:56 AMN Privat Stable/Mubarak Ali abdulla Alneyadi

38 85 MAYED ADEL MOHAMED ALHOSANI/10301775/UAE GALAL DE LUZY/2016/Chestnut/Gelding/108KK68

1 39 35 6:30:00.00 7:50:02.31 7:52:21.33 54/60 02:19 01:22:21 01:22:21 26.24 26.24 25.5 25.5 00:00

2 35 25 8:32:21.33 9:33:58.15 9:36:06.45 57/60 02:08 01:03:45 02:26:06 24.35 25.41 23.53 24.64 00:00

3 33 21 10:16:06.45 11:11:32.79 11:14:21.70 58/56 02:49 11:49:31 00:58:15 03:24:21 22.73 24.66 21.63 23.78 00:00

4 38 20 12:04:21.70 12:57:18.41 13:05:49.65 55/60 08:31 00:52:57 04:17:18 22.66 24.24 22.66 23.55 00:00

TrailBy: 00:47:22:043 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:57 / 00:15:48 Private Individual Stable/Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi

39 241 SHAFQAT MEHMOOD/10225931/PAK PS KANDINSKY/2007/Grey/Gelding/104LA23

1 76 35 6:30:00.00 7:50:50.72 7:57:16.52 58/60 06:26 01:27:17 01:27:17 25.98 25.98 24.06 24.06 00:00

2 65 25 8:37:16.52 9:38:32.58 9:44:38.09 55/60 06:06 01:07:22 02:34:39 24.48 25.33 22.27 23.28 00:00

3 52 21 10:24:38.09 11:18:01.17 11:22:28.22 57/58 04:27 11:57:58 00:57:50 03:32:29 23.6 24.86 21.79 22.87 00:00

4 39 20 12:12:28.22 12:58:51.72 13:14:56.70 59/60 16:05 00:46:24 04:18:53 25.87 25.05 25.86 23.41 00:00

TrailBy: 00:48:55:357 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:15 / 00:33:03 AlJood Endurance Stables/Omar Saeed Salim Altalie Aldhuhoori

40 309 ABDULRAHMAN SAIF HMOUD SAIF ALSHAMISI/10331560/UAE BEETYBOOP HIPOLYTE/2011/Grey/Mare/106FL35

1 54 35 6:30:00.00 7:51:13.58 7:54:42.67 62/60 03:29 01:24:43 01:24:43 25.85 25.85 24.79 24.79 00:00

2 83 25 8:34:42.67 9:39:35.01 9:41:56.47 63/64 02:21 01:12:14 02:36:57 23.12 24.64 20.77 22.94 05:00

3 50 21 10:26:56.47 11:19:41.05 11:22:01.21 64/60 02:20 11:57:41 00:55:05 03:32:02 23.89 24.44 22.87 22.92 00:00

4 40 20 12:12:01.21 13:00:03.70 13:06:40.80 60/60 06:37 00:48:02 04:20:04 24.98 24.55 24.98 23.3 00:00

TrailBy: 00:50:07:340 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:41 / 00:14:47 GANNAS AL_SHAMSI STABLES/Rashed Hmoud Saif Al Shamsi

41 152 HIND MOHAMMED SALEM ISMAEIL ALBEDWAWI/10254266/UAE ST CHEQUE/2009/Grey/Gelding/105AP78

1 38 35 6:30:00.00 7:50:38.23 7:52:16.94 61/56 01:39 01:22:17 01:22:17 26.04 26.04 25.52 25.52 00:00

2 26 25 8:32:16.94 9:31:55.92 9:33:35.02 55/60 01:39 01:01:18 02:23:35 25.15 25.66 24.47 25.07 00:00

3 23 21 10:13:35.02 11:04:43.55 11:05:59.52 56/56 01:16 11:41:26 00:52:24 03:15:59 24.64 25.39 24.05 24.8 00:00

4 41 20 11:55:59.52 13:00:18.78 13:07:50.49 52/56 07:32 01:04:19 04:20:18 18.66 23.69 18.66 23.28 00:00

TrailBy: 00:50:22:420 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:01 / 00:12:05 Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables/Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri

42 345 BABU RAM CHUNA RAM/10258293/IND 3V Lorenzo/2015/Grey/Gelding/107UA93

1 126 35 6:30:00.00 7:52:40.79 8:01:32.51 55/52 08:52 01:31:33 01:31:33 25.4 25.4 22.94 22.94 00:00

2 78 25 8:41:32.51 9:41:32.47 9:46:00.50 55/56 04:28 01:04:28 02:36:01 25 25.23 23.27 23.07 00:00

3 53 21 10:26:00.50 11:18:03.32 11:22:48.26 54/60 04:45 11:57:22 00:56:48 03:32:49 24.21 24.96 22.18 22.84 00:00

4 42 20 12:12:48.26 13:01:12.76 13:16:21.52 54/60 15:09 00:48:25 04:21:14 24.79 24.92 24.78 23.2 00:00

TrailBy: 00:51:16:400 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:18 / 00:33:15 MA PVT STABLES/Mijke Albersen

43 173 HAMAD KHALID MOHD ABDULLA  ALZAHED/10333772/UAE AL SHAHEENYA/2015/Bay/Mare/28577

1 85 35 6:30:00.00 7:51:40.92 7:57:54.61 64/60 06:14 01:27:55 01:27:55 25.71 25.71 23.89 23.89 00:00

2 67 25 8:37:54.61 9:37:45.31 9:39:42.41 9:45:08.61 71 - 58/63 07:23 01:07:14 02:35:09 25.06 25.44 22.31 23.2 00:00

Finish (85)



43 3 59 21 10:25:08.61 11:16:35.88 11:25:13.52 57/48 08:38 12:00:30 01:00:05 03:35:14 24.49 25.18 20.97 22.58 00:00

4 43 20 12:15:13.52 13:01:41.62 13:29:59.47 63/65 28:18 00:46:28 04:21:42 25.82 25.31 25.82 23.16 00:00

TrailBy: 00:51:45:253 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:12:38 / 00:50:33 Hasan Rakan Pvt Stables/Hasan Rakan Hasan Al Mansouri

44 29 MOHAMMAD NAZAR MAZAHIR ALAM IMAM/10135966/IND PIONEER PARK THEATRIC /2008/Grey/Gelding/104PL38

1 93 35 6:30:00.00 7:54:30.41 7:58:27.53 63/60 03:57 01:28:28 01:28:28 24.85 24.85 23.74 23.74 00:00

2 70 25 8:38:27.53 9:42:21.90 9:45:28.07 57/60 03:06 01:07:01 02:35:29 23.47 24.26 22.38 23.15 00:00

3 49 21 10:25:28.07 11:18:37.73 11:21:46.92 63/60 03:09 11:58:55 00:56:19 03:31:48 23.7 24.11 22.37 22.95 00:00

4 44 20 12:11:46.92 13:01:47.57 13:11:48.54 55/56 10:01 00:50:01 04:21:49 23.99 24.09 23.99 23.15 00:00

TrailBy: 00:51:51:207 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:03 / 00:20:14 Private Individual Stable/Saif Ibrahim Rashid Al Jarwan Alshamsi

45 153 REHAM ADEL ALHAJ NOQD ALLA/10146846/SUD J S ROCOCO/2009/Grey/Mare/105JF86

1 94 35 6:30:00.00 7:56:50.79 7:58:42.54 47/60 01:52 01:28:43 01:28:43 24.18 24.18 23.67 23.67 00:00

2 69 25 8:38:42.54 9:44:06.51 9:45:26.16 61/60 01:20 01:06:44 02:35:27 22.94 23.65 22.48 23.16 00:00

3 48 21 10:25:26.16 11:18:48.19 11:21:00.92 59/56 02:13 11:54:30 00:55:35 03:31:02 23.61 23.64 22.67 23.03 00:00

4 45 20 12:11:00.92 13:01:59.30 13:07:34.76 60/52 05:35 00:50:58 04:22:00 23.54 23.62 23.54 23.13 00:00

TrailBy: 00:52:02:940 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:45 / 00:11:00 Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables/Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri

46 243 SARA SALMAN YOUSUF AHMAD KAHWAR/10161711/COM Grants de palmas/2016/Bay/Gelding/108IZ60

1 102 35 6:30:00.00 7:55:41.32 7:59:00.46 63/48 03:19 01:29:00 01:29:00 24.51 24.51 23.6 23.6 00:00

2 90 25 8:39:00.46 9:42:54.52 9:48:15.28 61/58 05:21 01:09:15 02:38:15 23.47 24.07 21.66 22.75 00:00

3 64 21 10:28:15.28 11:22:53.93 11:27:22.49 62/56 04:29 12:02:18 00:59:07 03:37:22 23.06 23.8 21.31 22.36 00:00

4 46 20 12:17:22.49 13:02:01.56 13:11:47.80 58/55 09:46 00:44:39 04:22:01 26.88 24.35 26.88 23.13 00:00

TrailBy: 00:52:05:193 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:43 / 00:22:53 AL THEEB PVT STABLE/Jamila Ali Obaid Al Shamsi

47 92 ABDULRAHEEM ABDULLA ABDUL RAHEEM ABDULLA ALALI/10305070/UAE RA SULTAN/2017/Chestnut/Gelding/30898

1 105 35 6:30:00.00 7:54:43.17 7:59:17.57 56/52 04:34 01:29:18 01:29:18 24.79 24.79 23.52 23.52 00:00

2 93 25 8:39:17.57 9:43:33.58 9:48:21.86 59/60 04:48 01:09:04 02:38:22 23.34 24.16 21.72 22.73 00:00

3 71 21 10:28:21.86 11:22:40.21 11:27:42.04 58/60 05:02 12:02:54 00:59:20 03:37:42 23.2 23.91 21.24 22.32 00:00

4 47 20 12:17:42.04 13:02:14.03 13:16:36.02 51/56 14:22 00:44:32 04:22:14 26.95 24.45 26.95 23.11 00:00

TrailBy: 00:52:17:667 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:11 / 00:28:47 Private Individual Stable/Saif Abdulla Khamis Aldhaheri

48 207 AYSHA SALEM ALI ALAFREET ALKUWAITI/20127/UAE NAZIER/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/105MI90

1 74 35 6:30:00.00 7:49:03.58 7:57:09.27 59/64 08:06 01:27:09 01:27:09 26.56 26.56 24.1 24.1 00:00

2 64 25 8:37:09.27 9:37:56.24 9:44:36.00 60/64 06:40 01:07:27 02:34:36 24.68 25.74 22.24 23.29 00:00

3 62 21 10:24:36.00 11:18:07.59 11:26:16.63 59/62 08:09 12:00:25 01:01:41 03:36:17 23.54 25.13 20.43 22.47 00:00

4 48 20 12:16:16.63 13:02:38.98 13:24:08.17 58/60 21:29 00:46:22 04:22:39 25.88 25.28 25.88 23.07 00:00

TrailBy: 00:52:42:617 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:11:05 / 00:44:23 Al Awasif Stable/Mohammed Naser Ali Al Qetaiti

49 240 MANSOOR YOUSIF SALEEM SALEM ALAMERI/10271170/UAE PRINCESS/2015/Chestnut/Mare/31640

1 107 35 6:30:00.00 7:51:30.93 7:59:44.97 55/52 08:14 01:29:45 01:29:45 25.76 25.76 23.4 23.4 00:00

2 85 25 8:39:44.97 9:40:50.00 9:47:03.64 55/56 06:14 01:07:19 02:37:04 24.56 25.25 22.28 22.92 00:00

3 58 21 10:27:03.64 11:18:43.18 11:24:37.45 60/60 05:54 11:59:55 00:57:34 03:34:38 24.39 25.02 21.89 22.64 00:00

4 49 20 12:14:37.45 13:03:05.88 13:19:38.09 57/57 16:32 00:48:28 04:23:06 24.76 24.97 24.76 23.03 00:00

TrailBy: 00:53:09:520 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:13 / 00:36:54 Al Darmaki Stables/Ali Abdulla Matar Abdulla Al Darmaki

50 228 FAYROUZ ESSA SADOUN/10266069/USA ER ABAKAY /2009/Bay/Mare/105AN02

1 129 35 6:30:00.00 7:59:27.26 8:01:57.85 51/60 02:31 8:27:09 01:31:58 01:31:58 23.48 23.48 22.83 22.83 00:00

2 94 25 8:41:57.85 9:46:28.52 9:48:29.55 61/62 02:01 01:06:32 02:38:30 23.25 23.38 22.55 22.71 00:00

3 60 21 10:28:29.55 11:23:49.73 11:25:29.25 52/52 01:40 12:00:24 00:57:00 03:35:30 22.77 23.22 22.11 22.55 00:00

4 50 20 12:15:29.25 13:03:07.69 13:13:39.61 55/52 10:32 00:47:38 04:23:08 25.19 23.59 25.19 23.03 00:00

TrailBy: 00:53:11:323 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:10 / 00:16:43 AL ROMOZ ENDURANCE PVT STABLES/Mohammad Ali Sultan Alshamsi

Finish (85)



51 57 BADER MOHAMED GULAL AL BLOOSHI/10164986/UAE GAYATH/2017/Chestnut/Gelding/32634

1 137 35 6:30:00.00 7:56:53.67 8:02:34.72 61/60 05:41 01:32:35 01:32:35 24.17 24.17 22.68 22.68 00:00

2 104 25 8:42:34.72 9:46:33.33 9:50:46.39 54/60 04:13 01:08:12 02:40:47 23.45 23.86 21.99 22.39 00:00

3 73 21 10:30:46.39 11:23:48.68 11:28:23.74 56/60 04:35 12:04:32 00:57:37 03:38:24 23.76 23.83 21.87 22.25 00:00

4 51 20 12:18:23.74 13:03:18.83 13:25:53.77 64/64 22:35 00:44:55 04:23:19 26.72 24.35 26.72 23.01 00:00

TrailBy: 00:53:22:470 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:16 / 00:37:04 BDR PVT Stables/Bader Mohamed Gulam Heder Alblooshi

52 325 SAIF ULLAH  JAMEEL AHMAD/10298274/PAK DERICK DU CONNORS/2018/Bay/Gelding/33230

1 68 35 6:30:00.00 7:53:14.83 7:56:42.44 60/60 03:28 01:26:42 01:26:42 25.23 25.23 24.22 24.22 00:00

2 89 25 8:36:42.44 9:43:49.45 9:47:27.46 63/60 03:38 01:10:45 02:37:27 22.35 23.94 21.2 22.86 00:00

3 65 21 10:27:27.46 11:23:44.79 11:27:23.46 62/60 03:39 12:02:39 00:59:56 03:37:23 22.38 23.52 21.02 22.36 00:00

4 52 20 12:17:23.46 13:03:26.10 13:16:15.43 60/60 12:49 00:46:03 04:23:26 26.06 23.98 26.06 23 00:00

TrailBy: 00:53:29:740 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:53 / 00:23:32 NAD ALTHAMAM STABLES/Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi

53 130 GULIM AYAGANOVA/10135572/KAZ MAYMOON/2013/Bay/Gelding/106RU01

1 100 35 6:30:00.00 7:53:23.14 7:58:52.59 59/60 05:29 01:28:53 01:28:53 25.18 25.18 23.63 23.63 00:00

2 71 25 8:38:52.59 9:39:10.00 9:45:29.66 58/60 06:20 01:06:37 02:35:30 24.88 25.06 22.52 23.15 00:00

3 51 21 10:25:29.66 11:17:49.87 11:22:19.44 64/64 04:30 11:57:27 00:56:50 03:32:20 24.07 24.79 22.17 22.89 00:00

4 53 20 12:12:19.44 13:03:37.99 13:20:16.26 57/60 16:38 00:51:19 04:23:39 23.39 24.5 23.38 22.99 00:00

TrailBy: 00:53:41:623 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:14 / 00:32:57 Al Jiyad Stables/Gulim Ayaganova

54 301 RASHID SAAED AL SUWAIDI/10152579/UAE RIAD DE JALIMA/2010/Bay/Gelding/105KW12

1 99 35 6:30:00.00 7:53:07.34 7:58:51.26 57/58 05:44 01:28:51 01:28:51 25.26 25.26 23.64 23.64 00:00

2 103 25 8:38:51.26 9:44:03.81 9:50:36.68 55/56 06:33 01:11:45 02:40:36 23 24.27 20.91 22.42 00:00

3 74 21 10:30:36.68 11:22:49.06 11:28:43.14 57/60 05:54 12:04:47 00:58:06 03:38:42 24.13 24.23 21.69 22.22 00:00

4 54 20 12:18:43.14 13:03:38.35 13:33:11.10 58/52 29:33 00:44:55 04:23:37 26.71 24.69 26.72 22.99 00:00

TrailBy: 00:53:41:987 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:11:56 / 00:47:44 Al Khateri Pvt Stables/Zubaidah Ali Sabti Al Alibasha

55 208 RASHED SAEED RASHED MUSABEH ALSHAMSI/20993/UAE PRADO DU PANJSHIR/2014/Bay/Gelding/30314

1 70 35 6:30:00.00 7:51:01.82 7:56:49.62 58/54 05:48 01:26:50 01:26:50 25.92 25.92 24.18 24.18 00:00

2 74 25 8:36:49.62 9:36:42.25 9:45:47.26 56/56 09:05 01:08:58 02:35:48 25.05 25.55 21.75 23.11 00:00

3 61 21 10:25:47.26 11:18:33.61 11:25:59.29 62/60 07:26 12:01:36 01:00:12 03:36:00 23.88 25.09 20.93 22.5 00:00

4 55 20 12:15:59.29 13:03:45.35 13:32:04.64 58/60 28:19 00:47:46 04:23:46 25.12 25.1 25.12 22.97 00:00

TrailBy: 00:53:48:987 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:12:39 / 00:50:38 Al Shahama Equestrian Club/Mohamed Rashed Musabeh Alshamsi

56 236 ALI AHMAD SAYED MAHDI SAYED AHMAD/10275928/UAE IRANYA DE LURIECQ/2017/Grey/Mare/32797

1 77 35 6:30:00.00 7:54:12.50 7:57:16.54 59/60 03:04 01:27:17 01:27:17 24.94 24.94 24.06 24.06 00:00

2 76 25 8:37:16.54 9:42:25.31 9:45:50.84 57/63 03:26 01:08:34 02:35:51 23.03 24.1 21.88 23.1 00:00

3 55 21 10:25:50.84 11:19:37.19 11:23:23.41 56/54 03:46 11:59:26 00:57:33 03:33:24 23.43 23.93 21.89 22.77 00:00

4 56 20 12:13:23.41 13:03:51.75 13:20:19.94 53/52 16:28 00:50:28 04:23:52 23.78 23.9 23.78 22.97 00:00

TrailBy: 00:53:55:390 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:41 / 00:26:44 Ekhal Private Endurance Stable/Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa

57 54 MOHAMMED JUHAR YASLAM FARAJ/10300319/UAE BREMERVALE SHERLOCK/2012/Grey/Gelding/105WN54

1 109 35 6:30:00.00 7:50:35.46 7:59:55.66 55/55 09:20 01:29:56 01:29:56 26.06 26.06 23.35 23.35 00:00

2 97 25 8:39:55.66 9:43:48.50 9:48:45.94 60/60 04:57 01:08:50 02:38:46 23.48 24.92 21.79 22.67 00:00

3 68 21 10:28:45.94 11:21:39.51 11:27:30.08 62/56 05:51 12:03:40 00:58:44 03:37:30 23.82 24.62 21.45 22.34 00:00

4 57 20 12:17:30.08 13:03:53.22 13:26:50.91 58/60 22:58 00:46:23 04:23:53 25.87 24.86 25.87 22.96 00:00

TrailBy: 00:53:56:853 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:46 / 00:43:06 Deira Pvt stables/Ahmed Mohammed Ahmed Ali Almutawaa

58 68 MUHAMMAD KARIM SHAKIL/10253843/PAK INUIT/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/104OU54

1 90 35 6:30:00.00 7:55:33.75 7:58:10.10 53/56 02:36 01:28:10 01:28:10 24.54 24.54 23.82 23.82 00:00

2 60 25 8:38:10.10 9:42:07.74 9:44:03.81 51/60 01:56 01:05:54 02:34:04 23.45 24.08 22.76 23.37 00:00

Finish (85)



58 3 57 21 10:24:03.81 11:22:13.14 11:24:07.57 53/56 01:54 11:59:33 01:00:04 03:34:08 21.67 23.4 20.98 22.7 00:00

4 58 20 12:14:07.57 13:04:04.94 13:18:07.27 59/60 14:02 00:49:57 04:24:05 24.02 23.52 24.02 22.95 00:00

TrailBy: 00:54:08:577 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:07 / 00:20:29 Private Individual Stable/ISRAR ZAIB

59 112 NUWAN MADHUSHAN RANJITH KUMAR/10333007/SRI GUSTAVO DA CAMOEIRA/2011/Grey/Gelding/106KS94

1 151 35 6:30:00.00 8:00:10.93 8:03:40.94 52/56 03:30 01:33:41 01:33:41 23.29 23.29 22.42 22.42 00:00

2 80 25 8:43:40.94 9:44:04.01 9:46:46.16 60/64 02:42 01:03:05 02:36:46 24.84 23.91 23.78 22.96 00:00

3 56 21 10:26:46.16 11:18:54.72 11:23:30.17 64/60 04:35 11:59:12 00:56:44 03:33:30 24.16 23.98 22.21 22.76 00:00

4 59 20 12:13:30.17 13:04:08.17 13:14:06.81 59/60 09:59 00:50:38 04:24:08 23.7 23.92 23.7 22.94 00:00

TrailBy: 00:54:11:810 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:11 / 00:20:46 Private Individual Stable/Saeed Abdulla Saeed Ahmad Bin Huzaim

60 213 ABDULAZIZ JASIM MOHAMED ABDULLA ALHAMMADI/20032/UAE TORA COMET/2015/Grey/Gelding/108NK24

1 88 35 6:30:00.00 7:55:02.29 7:58:07.58 57/56 03:05 01:28:08 01:28:08 24.69 24.69 23.83 23.83 00:00

2 84 25 8:38:07.58 9:43:55.73 9:47:03.43 51/52 03:08 01:08:56 02:37:04 22.8 23.87 21.76 22.92 00:00

3 78 21 10:27:03.43 11:24:58.43 11:30:01.49 48/52 05:03 12:05:44 01:02:58 03:40:02 21.76 23.28 20.01 22.09 00:00

4 60 20 12:20:01.49 13:07:34.83 13:20:29.44 43/58 12:55 00:47:33 04:27:35 25.23 23.64 25.24 22.65 00:00

TrailBy: 00:57:38:467 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:02 / 00:24:10 Matar Endurance Stable/Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei

61 339 ABDULLA AHMED ABDULRAHMAN AMEEN ALSHURAFA/10147148/UAE SERENITY D'ALKA/2015/Chestnut/Mare/108DJ02

1 40 35 6:30:00.00 7:48:35.86 7:52:27.24 64/60 03:51 01:22:27 01:22:27 26.72 26.72 25.47 25.47 00:00

2 30 25 8:32:27.24 9:32:02.73 9:34:39.73 63/60 02:37 01:02:12 02:24:39 25.17 26.05 24.12 24.89 00:00

3 29 21 10:14:39.73 11:09:38.04 11:12:17.53 59/60 02:39 11:44:20 00:57:38 03:22:17 22.92 25.16 21.86 24.03 00:00

4 61 20 12:02:17.53 13:08:51.91 13:22:13.05 59/56 13:21 01:06:34 04:28:51 18.03 23.33 18.03 22.54 00:00

TrailBy: 00:58:55:550 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:37 / 00:22:29 Al Obeidli Pvt Stables/Hassan Abdalla Ibrahim Abdalla Alobeidli

62 28 TAREQ AHMED BOSIR ALI/10054568/BAN LC LUNAREJO/2015/Chestnut/Gelding/106XD30

1 82 35 6:30:00.00 7:54:30.74 7:57:45.48 63/62 03:15 01:27:45 01:27:45 24.85 24.85 23.93 23.93 00:00

2 73 25 8:37:45.48 9:42:21.26 9:45:38.93 59/60 03:18 01:07:53 02:35:38 23.22 24.14 22.1 23.13 00:00

3 72 21 10:25:38.93 11:18:39.63 11:22:43.20 56/52 04:04 12:00:20 01:02:04 03:37:42 23.77 24.05 20.3 22.32 05:00

4 62 20 12:17:43.20 13:10:49.81 13:19:25.12 49/52 08:35 00:53:07 04:30:49 22.59 23.74 22.59 22.38 00:00

TrailBy: 01:00:53:450 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:47 / 00:19:10 Private Individual Stable/Saif Ibrahim Rashid Al Jarwan Alshamsi

63 187 MOHAMMED KHALID ALSAYED MANSOOR ALHASHEMI/19950/UAE SABAH 23/2016/Grey/Mare/30790

1 146 35 6:30:00.00 8:00:51.18 8:03:34.82 52/56 02:44 01:33:35 01:33:35 23.11 23.11 22.44 22.44 00:00

2 109 25 8:43:34.82 9:50:44.44 9:52:54.07 61/54 02:10 01:09:19 02:42:54 22.33 22.78 21.64 22.1 00:00

3 79 21 10:32:54.07 11:29:45.20 11:32:36.84 60/64 02:52 12:07:46 00:59:43 03:42:37 22.16 22.62 21.1 21.83 00:00

4 63 20 12:22:36.84 13:11:56.13 13:24:32.80 50/52 12:37 00:49:19 04:31:56 24.33 22.94 24.33 22.28 00:00

TrailBy: 01:01:59:770 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:05 / 00:20:23 Al Hojas stables/Yousuf Mohammed Yousuf Abdulrrahman

64 172 SAIF SALEM LASHKARI SALEM AHMAD/10332994/UAE ENJOY PALM TREE/2012/Grey/Mare/106DI35

1 122 35 6:30:00.00 7:48:49.14 7:56:12.72 64/60 07:24 01:31:13 01:31:13 26.64 26.64 23.02 23.02 05:00

2 91 25 8:41:12.72 9:39:25.63 9:43:15.74 63/62 03:50 01:07:03 02:38:16 25.77 26.27 22.37 22.75 05:00

3 86 21 10:28:15.74 11:21:44.35 11:24:28.27 11:28:55.14 65 - 59/56 07:11 12:04:43 01:10:39 03:48:55 23.56 25.51 17.83 21.23 10:00

4 64 20 12:28:55.14 13:15:13.10 13:41:47.73 56/60 26:35 00:46:18 04:35:13 25.92 25.59 25.92 22.02 00:00

TrailBy: 01:05:16:740 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:11:15 / 00:45:00 Al Naif Pvt Stable/Ibrahim Mohamed Abdulla Al Marzouqi

65 216 DUNE BASTILLE/10095743/BEL VENANT D'EL HAM/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/106BC46

1 48 35 6:30:00.00 7:51:57.96 7:53:32.76 48/52 01:35 01:23:33 01:23:33 25.62 25.62 25.13 25.13 00:00

2 40 25 8:33:32.76 9:36:43.24 9:37:51.83 62/64 01:09 01:04:19 02:27:52 23.74 24.8 23.32 24.35 00:00

3 54 21 10:17:51.83 11:21:28.24 11:23:08.18 57/60 01:40 11:59:25 01:05:16 03:33:08 19.81 23.28 19.31 22.8 00:00

4 65 20 12:13:08.18 13:15:14.31 13:20:30.51 57/60 05:16 01:02:06 04:35:14 19.32 22.37 19.32 22.02 00:00

TrailBy: 01:05:17:947 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:25 / 00:09:41 Al Bawasil Pvt Stables/Khaled Ahmed Ali Mohammed Alhammadi

Finish (85)



66 94 KHULOUD MOHAMMED MUSABBEH MOHAMMED ALNUAIMI/10301883/UAE DJAWIDA DU VIALARET /2007/Bay/Mare/104RU39

1 131 35 6:30:00.00 7:52:06.93 7:57:03.87 62/60 04:57 01:32:04 01:32:04 25.57 25.57 22.81 22.81 05:00

2 100 25 8:42:03.87 9:46:18.31 9:50:14.40 58/64 03:56 01:08:11 02:40:15 23.35 24.6 22 22.46 00:00

3 85 21 10:30:14.40 11:21:43.28 11:26:19.97 11:32:18.22 68 - 53/56 10:35 12:08:13 01:07:04 03:47:19 24.47 24.57 18.79 21.38 05:00

4 66 20 12:27:18.22 13:15:28.65 13:35:34.55 57/60 20:06 00:48:10 04:35:29 24.91 24.63 24.91 22 00:00

TrailBy: 01:05:32:287 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:53 / 00:39:34 Private Individual Stable/Falah Salem Muhsen Salem Al Badi

67 95 KHAWAR HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD ANWAR/21718/PAK AT DIAL RANGE BENTLEY/2016/Chestnut/Gelding/108NT34

1 112 35 6:30:00.00 7:54:01.78 8:00:13.17 52/54 06:11 01:30:13 01:30:13 24.99 24.99 23.28 23.28 00:00

2 86 25 8:40:13.17 9:39:07.00 9:47:05.28 59/60 07:58 01:06:52 02:37:05 25.47 25.19 22.43 22.92 00:00

3 63 21 10:27:05.28 11:19:09.17 11:26:41.84 64/60 07:33 12:01:44 00:59:37 03:36:42 24.2 24.92 21.14 22.43 00:00

4 67 20 12:16:41.84 13:21:04.48 13:41:28.11 42/48 20:24 01:04:23 04:41:05 18.64 23.36 18.64 21.56 00:00

TrailBy: 01:11:08:120 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:31 / 00:42:06 Private Individual Stable/Suhail Mugheer Salem alameemi

68 338 AATEFA ABDUL AZIZ ESHAQ MOHD SHAREEF AL AWADI/10102513/UAE Neijma/2015/Bay/Mare/31719

1 170 35 6:30:00.00 7:55:26.50 8:07:59.65 61/64 12:33 8:33:20 01:38:00 01:38:00 24.58 24.58 21.43 21.43 00:00

2 128 25 8:47:59.65 9:52:20.65 10:00:42.64 56/60 08:22 01:12:43 02:50:43 23.31 24.03 20.63 21.09 00:00

3 89 21 10:40:42.64 11:34:31.45 11:43:08.42 64/64 08:37 12:19:08 01:02:26 03:53:09 23.41 23.87 20.18 20.84 00:00

4 68 20 12:33:08.42 13:24:17.71 13:36:15.86 56/60 11:58 00:51:09 04:44:18 23.46 23.79 23.46 21.32 00:00

TrailBy: 01:14:21:343 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:22 / 00:41:30 Al Obeidli Pvt Stables/Hassan Abdalla Ibrahim Abdalla Alobeidli

69 107 AREF ABDULLAH HUSSAIN AL HAJJ/10263883/YEM DANAT ALWATHBAH/2017/Chestnut/Mare/108CY31

1 174 35 6:30:00.00 7:54:27.65 8:00:43.38 8:08:18.76 72 - 60/62 13:51 8:33:17 01:38:19 01:38:19 24.86 24.86 21.36 21.36 00:00

2 130 25 8:48:18.76 9:52:21.13 10:04:26.24 60/56 12:05 10:29:38 01:16:07 02:54:26 23.42 24.24 19.71 20.64 00:00

3 92 21 10:44:26.24 11:39:11.81 11:46:33.69 53/56 07:22 12:21:29 01:02:07 03:56:33 23.01 23.91 20.28 20.55 00:00

4 69 20 12:36:33.69 13:25:27.93 13:52:17.05 62/64 26:49 00:48:54 04:45:27 24.54 24.03 24.54 21.23 00:00

TrailBy: 01:15:31:567 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:15:01 / 01:00:07 Private Individual Stable/Aref Abdullah Hussein Alhajj

70 183 AHMED MOHAMMED MUBARAK SAEED AL MANSOORI/20683/UAE F. MASHOORA/2013/Bay/Mare/106HB51

1 147 35 6:30:00.00 7:56:03.36 8:03:37.93 62/60 07:35 01:33:38 01:33:38 24.4 24.4 22.43 22.43 00:00

2 114 25 8:43:37.93 9:50:58.56 9:54:08.69 62/64 03:10 01:10:31 02:44:09 22.27 23.47 21.27 21.93 00:00

3 83 21 10:34:08.69 11:31:35.55 11:34:41.54 62/63 03:06 12:09:40 01:00:33 03:44:42 21.93 23.05 20.81 21.63 00:00

4 70 20 12:24:41.54 13:27:04.08 13:55:52.61 58/60 28:49 01:02:23 04:47:05 19.24 22.18 19.24 21.11 00:00

TrailBy: 01:17:07:720 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:40 / 00:42:40 Al Mazrouei PVT. ST/Mohamed Abdulla Mohamed Al Mazrouei

71 245 AYSHA ISMAEIL MOHAMMED ABDULLA ALHOSANI/20373/UAE FAIRY DE MONTEGUT AA/2015/Chestnut/Mare/107TR00

1 181 35 6:30:00.00 8:08:59.29 8:11:28.70 63/60 02:29 01:41:29 01:41:29 21.21 21.21 20.69 20.69 00:00

2 135 25 8:51:28.70 10:03:26.42 10:06:04.87 60/56 02:38 01:14:36 02:56:05 20.84 21.06 20.11 20.44 00:00

3 97 21 10:46:04.87 11:44:23.72 11:47:17.79 61/60 02:54 12:21:16 01:01:13 03:57:18 21.61 21.2 20.58 20.48 00:00

4 71 20 12:37:17.79 13:29:31.00 13:37:18.73 50/54 07:48 00:52:13 04:49:31 22.98 21.53 22.98 20.93 00:00

TrailBy: 01:19:34:633 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:57 / 00:15:51 SUHAIL ALGHFELI P. V. STABELS/Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa Almheiri

72 139 OM PRAKASH GOMAD RAM/10113727/IND SANDINE SAMURAI/2009/Grey/Gelding/105BN58

1 159 35 6:30:00.00 8:00:50.65 8:04:25.91 56/48 03:35 01:34:26 01:34:26 23.12 23.12 22.24 22.24 00:00

2 119 25 8:44:25.91 9:53:19.69 9:56:20.49 62/64 03:01 01:11:55 02:46:21 21.77 22.54 20.86 21.64 00:00

3 88 21 10:36:20.49 11:35:29.00 11:40:33.70 59/60 05:05 12:15:53 01:04:13 03:50:34 21.3 22.2 19.62 21.08 00:00

4 72 20 12:30:33.70 13:29:55.50 13:38:29.83 53/57 08:34 00:59:22 04:49:56 20.21 21.78 20.21 20.9 00:00

TrailBy: 01:19:59:140 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:03 / 00:20:14 Bin Ghalaita Endurance Stables/Khalid Abdulla Ali bin Ghalaita

73 176 RASHED HASSAN ABDULLA DARWISH/21348/UAE NAYEF ALDAR/2011/Grey/Gelding/27815

1 139 35 6:30:00.00 7:57:31.96 8:02:42.00 48/52 05:10 01:32:42 01:32:42 23.99 23.99 22.65 22.65 00:00

2 112 25 8:42:42.00 9:51:13.80 9:53:45.95 54/60 02:32 01:11:04 02:43:46 21.89 23.07 21.11 21.98 00:00

Finish (85)



73 3 84 21 10:33:45.95 11:33:35.09 11:36:34.62 48/56 03:00 12:10:59 01:02:49 03:46:35 21.06 22.51 20.06 21.45 00:00

4 73 20 12:26:34.62 13:29:57.64 13:33:59.57 49/52 04:02 01:03:23 04:49:58 18.93 21.7 18.93 20.9 00:00

TrailBy: 01:20:01:277 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:41 / 00:14:44 Al Ali Pvt Stables/Yousuf Qambar AL ALI

74 97 FAISAL SAEED MOHAMMED SAIF ALSHEHHI/10332255/UAE MA MGAZ/2007/Chestnut/Gelding/104OP55

1 158 35 6:30:00.00 7:57:16.25 8:04:12.04 53/56 06:56 01:34:12 01:34:12 24.06 24.06 22.29 22.29 00:00

2 123 25 8:44:12.04 9:49:44.40 9:57:52.41 56/62 08:08 01:13:40 02:47:52 22.89 23.56 20.36 21.45 00:00

3 91 21 10:37:52.41 11:36:27.54 11:43:44.20 56/56 07:17 12:18:14 01:05:52 03:53:44 21.51 22.99 19.13 20.79 00:00

4 74 20 12:33:44.20 13:30:08.88 13:41:20.47 48/48 11:12 00:56:25 04:50:09 21.27 22.63 21.27 20.89 00:00

TrailBy: 01:20:12:513 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:22 / 00:33:31 Private Individual Stable/Ahmed Mousa Mohamed Abdalla AlDarmaki

75 256 SARA MOHAMMED ABDULWAHED HASAN AHMED/10331396/UAE RO CZARA/2016/Grey/Mare/31420

1 177 35 6:30:00.00 8:08:56.87 8:10:39.51 61/61 01:43 01:40:40 01:40:40 21.22 21.22 20.86 20.86 00:00

2 134 25 8:50:39.51 10:03:22.79 10:05:46.82 58/60 02:24 01:15:07 02:55:47 20.63 20.97 19.97 20.48 00:00

3 98 21 10:45:46.82 11:44:19.92 11:47:27.02 63/62 03:07 12:21:21 01:01:40 03:57:27 21.52 21.11 20.43 20.47 00:00

4 75 20 12:37:27.02 13:30:26.07 13:39:19.58 54/60 08:54 00:52:59 04:50:26 22.65 21.4 22.65 20.87 00:00

TrailBy: 01:20:29:710 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:02 / 00:16:08 BIN DAAEN  ENDURACE PRIVATE STABLES/Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa 
Almheiri

76 257 LAETITIA GLORIAN/10109103/FRA IQVAR DE MONROZIER/2018/Grey/Gelding/32028

1 180 35 6:30:00.00 8:08:57.31 8:11:20.96 60/48 02:24 01:41:21 01:41:21 21.22 21.22 20.72 20.72 00:00

2 131 25 8:51:20.96 10:03:23.24 10:04:49.34 55/60 01:26 01:13:28 02:54:49 20.82 21.05 20.42 20.59 00:00

3 96 21 10:44:49.34 11:44:20.87 11:46:54.15 53/56 02:33 12:21:29 01:02:05 03:56:54 21.17 21.08 20.3 20.51 00:00

4 76 20 12:36:54.15 13:30:26.41 13:37:41.62 46/48 07:15 00:53:32 04:50:26 22.41 21.33 22.42 20.87 00:00

TrailBy: 01:20:30:050 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:24 / 00:13:39 BIN DAAEN  ENDURACE PRIVATE STABLES/Saif Khalifa Saif Khalifa 
Almheiri

77 285 AHMED ABDULLA QASIM AL FALAHI/10084544/OMA ER BRABA/2011/Grey/Gelding/106QB23

1 130 35 6:30:00.00 8:00:20.12 8:02:00.25 56/60 01:40 01:32:00 01:32:00 23.25 23.25 22.83 22.83 00:00

2 115 25 8:42:00.25 9:51:41.35 9:54:56.99 59/60 03:16 01:12:57 02:44:57 21.53 22.5 20.56 21.82 00:00

3 93 21 10:34:56.99 11:42:53.50 11:46:40.38 52/60 03:47 12:21:05 01:11:43 03:56:40 18.55 21.32 17.57 20.54 00:00

4 77 20 12:36:40.38 13:31:47.95 13:37:32.31 52/52 05:44 00:55:08 04:51:48 21.77 21.41 21.77 20.77 00:00

TrailBy: 01:21:51:587 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:36 / 00:14:26 AL AAMRA PVT STABLES/Majed Saeed Abdulla Bin Ghulaita Alghfeli

78 129 NAZERKE KASSYMBEK/21599/KAZ PINDARI PARK MOZART/2012/Grey/Gelding/106FS94

1 71 35 6:30:00.00 7:53:24.39 7:56:53.25 59/56 03:29 01:26:53 01:26:53 25.18 25.18 24.17 24.17 00:00

2 77 25 8:36:53.25 9:39:09.01 9:45:51.88 62/60 06:43 01:08:59 02:35:52 24.09 24.71 21.74 23.1 00:00

3 70 21 10:25:51.88 11:17:53.44 11:22:29.62 11:27:38.47 71 - 63/60 09:45 12:02:36 01:01:47 03:37:39 24.22 24.58 20.39 22.33 00:00

4 78 20 12:17:38.47 13:36:46.00 14:03:52.20 62/60 27:06 01:19:08 04:56:47 15.17 21.89 15.16 20.42 00:00

TrailBy: 01:26:49:640 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:11:45 / 00:47:03 Al Jiyad Stables/Gulim Ayaganova

79 63 FARNOUSH HAYATI/10145967/IRI SW FANATICA/2012/Bay/Mare/106RY60

1 135 35 6:30:00.00 7:58:50.45 8:02:31.49 52/48 03:41 01:32:31 01:32:31 23.64 23.64 22.7 22.7 00:00

2 116 25 8:42:31.49 9:51:45.69 9:55:06.86 58/60 03:21 01:12:35 02:45:06 21.66 22.77 20.67 21.8 00:00

3 94 21 10:35:06.86 11:42:38.94 11:46:43.69 60/60 04:05 12:21:40 01:11:37 03:56:43 18.66 21.54 17.59 20.53 00:00

4 79 20 12:36:43.69 13:38:42.61 13:47:23.73 56/56 08:41 01:01:59 04:58:42 19.36 21.07 19.36 20.29 00:00

TrailBy: 01:28:46:250 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:57 / 00:19:48 Endurance 33 Stables/Farnoush Ezatollah Hayati

Finish (85)



80 330 ALI MOHAMED ALI MOHAMED ALMARZOOQI/10266170/UAE WARDAH/2016/Grey/Mare/108CS58

1 171 35 6:30:00.00 7:56:57.80 8:08:10.08 56/64 11:12 8:33:21 01:38:10 01:38:10 24.15 24.15 21.39 21.39 00:00

2 129 25 8:48:10.08 9:52:22.11 10:00:49.50 64/60 08:27 01:12:39 02:50:49 23.36 23.82 20.65 21.08 00:00

3 95 21 10:40:49.50 11:39:15.75 11:46:47.91 60/60 07:32 12:22:10 01:05:58 03:56:47 21.56 23.19 19.1 20.53 00:00

4 80 20 12:36:47.91 13:39:56.28 13:53:01.33 57/60 13:05 01:03:08 04:59:55 19.01 22.22 19.01 20.21 00:00

TrailBy: 01:29:59:917 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:04 / 00:40:17 Al Barsha Stables/Mohamed Ali Mohamad Al Marzooqi

81 147 HUSSAIN SADIQ AHMED DARWISH AHMED /10056809/UAE CHAMS DE TENSONNIVES/2007/Bay/Gelding/104OV97

1 176 35 6:30:00.00 8:06:18.93 8:10:19.60 56/44 04:01 01:40:20 01:40:20 21.8 21.8 20.93 20.93 00:00

2 136 25 8:50:19.60 10:03:22.64 10:06:06.27 57/56 02:44 01:15:47 02:56:07 20.53 21.26 19.79 20.44 00:00

3 100 21 10:46:06.27 11:55:36.63 11:59:32.04 58/58 03:55 12:35:17 01:13:26 04:09:33 18.13 20.35 17.16 19.48 00:00

4 81 20 12:49:32.04 13:48:47.34 13:55:00.07 51/56 06:13 00:59:15 05:08:48 20.25 20.33 20.25 19.62 00:00

TrailBy: 01:38:50:973 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:13 / 00:16:52 DXB Pvt Stables/Abdulla Essa Ali Abdulla

82 271 ALI KHALIFA MOHAMMAD KHALIFA ALMHEIRI/21228/UAE SPIDER CABALLO/2017/Grey/Gelding/32421

1 185 35 6:30:00.00 8:08:13.80 8:12:56.45 47/56 04:43 8:37:26 01:42:56 01:42:56 21.38 21.38 20.4 20.4 00:00

2 138 25 8:52:56.45 10:08:00.73 10:11:22.82 54/62 03:22 01:18:26 03:01:22 19.98 20.77 19.12 19.85 00:00

3 101 21 10:51:22.82 11:56:45.82 12:00:25.63 50/56 03:40 12:35:34 01:09:03 04:10:25 19.27 20.36 18.25 19.41 00:00

4 82 20 12:50:25.63 13:55:07.08 13:59:04.10 51/52 03:57 01:04:41 05:15:06 18.55 19.98 18.55 19.23 00:00

TrailBy: 01:45:10:720 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:55 / 00:15:41 Caballo pvt Stables/Ahmed Mousa Mohamed Abdalla AlDarmaki

83 47 ALEXANDER PONOMARENKO/10226951/RUS ARABEC MAHALIA/2014/Bay/Mare/108DF22

1 193 35 6:30:00.00 8:21:02.00 8:22:45.27 54/52 01:43 01:52:45 01:52:45 18.91 18.91 18.63 18.63 00:00

2 144 25 9:02:45.27 10:24:08.63 10:26:16.71 50/56 02:08 01:23:31 03:16:16 18.43 18.71 17.96 18.34 00:00

3 105 21 11:06:16.71 12:15:48.88 12:17:46.59 54/52 01:58 12:52:28 01:11:30 04:27:46 18.12 18.55 17.62 18.15 00:00

4 83 20 13:07:46.59 14:05:30.68 14:13:17.31 55/56 07:47 00:57:44 05:25:30 20.78 18.96 20.79 18.62 00:00

TrailBy: 01:55:34:317 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:23 / 00:13:35 Private Individual Stable/Imran Iqbal

84 52 NIKOLAI GOGOL/10204584/RUS HERSE DU LUBAT/2017/Grey/Mare/108DF53

1 194 35 6:30:00.00 8:21:02.05 8:22:45.71 62/64 01:44 01:52:46 01:52:46 18.91 18.91 18.62 18.62 00:00

2 145 25 9:02:45.71 10:24:08.36 10:27:34.09 54/63 03:26 01:24:48 03:17:34 18.43 18.71 17.69 18.22 00:00

3 106 21 11:07:34.09 12:15:50.03 12:18:39.38 55/52 02:49 12:53:15 01:11:05 04:28:39 18.46 18.64 17.73 18.09 00:00

4 84 20 13:08:39.38 14:05:31.96 14:12:49.72 54/60 07:18 00:56:53 05:25:32 21.1 19.08 21.1 18.62 00:00

TrailBy: 01:55:35:597 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:49 / 00:15:17 Private Individual Stable/Imran Iqbal

85 99 MEERA MOHAMMED  RASHED ALKAABI/10271568/UAE AP RETICULADO/2010/Bay/Gelding/105PL18

1 188 35 6:30:00.00 8:06:40.66 8:15:45.91 63/64 09:05 01:45:46 01:45:46 21.72 21.72 19.86 19.86 00:00

2 142 25 8:55:45.91 10:06:53.36 10:14:34.85 60/48 07:41 01:18:49 03:04:35 21.09 21.45 19.03 19.5 00:00

3 104 21 10:54:34.85 11:52:53.20 12:06:56.12 62/60 14:03 12:42:19 01:12:21 04:16:56 21.61 21.49 17.42 18.92 00:00

4 85 20 12:56:56.12 14:06:36.19 14:28:02.56 64/60 21:26 01:09:40 05:26:36 17.22 20.49 17.22 18.55 00:00

TrailBy: 01:56:39:830 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:13:04 / 00:52:17 Endurance 666 Stables/Shehab Ahmed Al Qadi

Finish (85)


